Welded Steel Fabric
Australian Certification
Authority for
Reinforcing Steel
Cert no:
92-2-0081
SS ISO 9001:2000
Cert no:

B 8 B 503 100 200 8 8 503 252 5.93
B 7 B 385 100 200 7 7 385 193 4.53
B 6 B 283 100 200 6 7 283 193 3.73
NSH Ref.
SQUARE FABRIC: E-SERIES
E13   – 150 150 13 13 885 885 13.91
E12 – 150 150 12 12 754 754 11.84
E11 – 150 150 11 11 633 633 9.95
E10 – 150 150 10 10 523 523 8.22
E 9 – 150 150 9 9 424 424 6.66
E 8 – 150 150 8 8 335 335 5.26
SS:32 BS 4483 Wire spacing  Wire diameter Cross-sectional area Nominal mass
Ref. no. Ref. no. (mm) (mm) (mm2/m) (kg/m2)
Table 3: Standard Metric Fabric
Table 4: Standard Metric Fabric (F-mesh)
2F11130 2D11 130 H8 800 1463 63 11.97
2F12150 2D12 150 H8 800 1508 63 12.33
2F10100 2D10 100 H7 800 1571 48 12.72
F13080 D13 80 H8 800 1660 63 13.52
2F12130 2D12 130 H8 800 1741 63 14.16
2F13150 2D13 150 H8 800 1770 63 14.39
2F11100 2D11 100 H8 800 1901 63 15.41
2F10080 2D10 80 H7 800 1964 48 15.78
2F13130 2D13 130 H8 800 2043 63 16.52
2F11080 2D11 80 H8 800 2377 63 19.14
2F13100 2D13 100 H8 800 2655 63 21.33
2F12080 2D12 80 H8 800 2828 63 22.69
2F13080 2D13 80 H8 800 3319 63 26.54
* H refers to cold-reduced plain wire; D refers to cold-reduced ribbed wire
Main wire Cross wire  Cross-sectional area

Panel height 1200mm, 1500mm, 1800mm and 2100mm
Panel length 2400mm
Profile Formed top and bottom
Post 48.2mm
Post-to-post centres 2460mm
Finishing Hot-dip galvanised
Galvanising standard BS EN ISO 1461:1999
Table 9: Specifications for meshFence
Table 7: Product notation for beam stirrup cages
* R refers to plain mild steel bar; D refers to cold-reduced ribbed wire
‘S’ for open  Material code* Diameter of Stirrup ‘d’ for double stirrups
stirrup (‘R’ or ‘D’) stirrup spacing (to be omitted for single stirrups)
S R 10 250 d
‘L’ for closed link Material code* (‘R’ or ‘D’) Link diameter Link spacing
L R 10 100
MFG1200 1200 2400 50 x 150 5
MFG1500 1500 2400 50 x 150 5
MFG1800 1800 2400 50 x 150 5
MFG2100 2100 2400 50 x 150 5
Table 10: Product codes for meshFence panels
Product code Nominal panel size
Height (mm) Length (mm)
12 13